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Significant whole brain correlations between subjective fear ratings and brain activation during symptom-specific provocation in the SP phobia group
	
	BA
	 x      y      z
	Cluster

size
	Spearman’s

rho

	Positive correlations

Superior/medial temporal gyrus (L)

Medial/inferior temporal gyrus (R)

Insula (L)

Anterior cingulate gyrus (L)

                                        (R)

Superior frontal gyrus (L)

                                    (R)

Inferior frontal gyrus (R)

Middle/inferior frontal gyrus (L)

Cerebellum (L)

Tranvers temporal gyrus (R)

Thalamus (R)

Hippocampus (L)

Fusiform gyrus (L)

Fornix (L)

Negative correlations

Precuneus (R)

Lingual gyrus (R)

Posterior cingulate gyrus (R)

Hippocampus (R) 

Parahippocampal gyrus (L)

Substantia nigra (R)

Medial temporal gyrus (L)

Inferior parietal lobe (R)

Brain stem (L)

Inferior temporal/ fusiform gyrus (R)

Insula (posterior) (L)

Caudate nucleus (R)

Middle frontal gyrus (L)

Superior temporal gyrus (R)

Cerebellum (R)
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	 -40   11   -20

  47    -7   -17

-43   11     0

  -7  -19   36

  11    22   23

-14    52   30

 25    56   23

 43   19   13

-36    37   17

-18  -44   -20

 36   -30   17

 11  -22   17

-32  -37     -3

-43  -40   -17

  -4     0      7

   4   -59   33

  25   -67    7

  22  -26   36

  33   -15  -10

-22   -44   -7

  11   -19   -7

-40   -48  13

  33  -59   23

- 4    -30  -17

  43   -56   -7

-43   -11   -3

11     4   17

-26    52    7

  58   -30   10

18   -55  -33
	53

9

43

41

27

23

9

21

11

18

15

9

9

9

7

61

19

16
12

12

12

12

12

11

10

9

8

6

5

5
	.681

.660

.839

.686

.704

.761

.828

.663

.711

.770

.736

.791

.858

.660

.759

-.858

-.924

-.791

-.913

-.759

-.702

-.919

-.702

-.892

-.894

-.695

-.676

-.825

-.782

-.715




BA: Brodmann’s area. R: Right, L: Left. Spearman’s rho was calculated between the mean % BOLD signal change for each cluster and the fear rating for the images content reported by participants after completing the visual task.
Significant whole brain correlations between subjective fear ratings and brain activation during symptom-specific provocation in the BII phobia group
	
	BA
	x        y        z
	Cluster

size
	Spearman’s

rho

	Positive correlations

Caudate nucleus/Tranvers temporal/ posterior cingulated  (L)

Caudate nucleus (R)

Tranvers temporal gyrus (R)

Posterior cingulate gyrus (R)

                                         (B)

Fusiform / Lingual gyrus (R)

                  Lingual gyrus (L)

Precentral gyrus (L)

Putamen (L)

Superior temporal gyrus (L)

Medial temporal gyrus (L)

Cerebellum (L)

Inferior parietal lobe (L)

Thalamus (R)

Medial frontal gyrus (B)

Cuneus (R)

Inferior frontal gyrus (R)

Negative correlations

Putamen (R)

Brain stem (R)

Brain stem (L)

Medial frontal gyrus (L)

Medial frontal gyrus (R)

Transverse temporal gyri (L)

Inferior frontal gyrus (R)

Inferior frontal gyrus (R)

Superior frontal gyrus (L)

Superior frontal gyrus (L)

Posterior cingulate gyrus (R)
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	-25    -29     17

 18     11      20

 51    -22      13

 18    -56      13

   0    -22      33

  36    -44       -3

-25    -48       0

-25    -33      46

-29       7      -3

-58    -19       7

-54    -11     -17

-22    -70     -30

-54    -33      26

22    -22      13

0     -11      53

14    -70      30

43     15      17

 14       7   -10

 11    -15   -26

-14    -15   -13

  -7     44     26

 18     56       3

-47    -15     13

36       7     26

51     30      10

-21     48     33

 -21     15     50

18    -44     26
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5
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111
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37
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8

13
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9
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	.830

.885

.811

.820

.719

.825

.857

.747

.885

774

.931

.807

.765

.701

.802

.622

.737

-.869

-.873

-.841

-.899

-.827

-.664

-.756

-.893

-.869

-.770

-.682


BA: Brodmann’s area. R: Right, L: Left, B: Bilateral. Spearman’s rho was calculated between the mean % BOLD signal change in the cluster and the fear rating for each images type reported by participants after completing the visual task.
